National ReportNational Report
of of
SLOVAKIA 07SLOVAKIA 07SLOVAKIA 07SLOVAKIA 07
Dušan FERIANC, Elena ŠALÁTOVÁ, Dušan FERIANC, Elena ŠALÁTOVÁ, Miroslav ROHÁČEKMiroslav ROHÁČEK 1)1),,
Katarína LEITMANNOVÁ Katarína LEITMANNOVÁ 2)2), , Jan HEFTY Jan HEFTY 33))
1) Geodetický a kartografický ústav Bratislava1) Geodetický a kartografický ústav Bratislava
2) Úrad geodézie a kartografie SR2) Úrad geodézie a kartografie SR
BruselBrusel

21
B12
A
4
500 km
........    500 km
Štátna gravimetrická sieť  ŠGS  (UEGN)
N i l i i kNational gravimetric network
....  280 points  in 3. order
Štátna priestorová sieť  ŠPS   (ETRS89)
N i l kNational space network
Densification and Verification
of the ŠPS class C
LGS
Tatry
SKTRF 2007SKTRF 2007SKTRF 2007SKTRF 2007
• SW Bernese 5.0
• global and local velocities of points SGRN• global and local velocities of points SGRN
(class B  - ŠPS)
cieľový referenčný rámec • ITRF 2000 epoch 1997 0cieľový referenčný rámec • ITRF 2000, epoch 1997.0,
• ETRF2000, epoch 1997.0
• since 1999 model NNR-NUVEL1Asince 1999 model NNR NUVEL1A
• until 2001 model ITRF2000
SKTRF 2001SKTRF 2001SKTRF 2001SKTRF 2001
2 mm
SKTRF 2003SKTRF 2003SKTRF 2003SKTRF 2003
2 mm
SKTRF 2005SKTRF 2005SKTRF 2005SKTRF 2005
2 mm
SKTRF 2007SKTRF 2007SKTRF 2007SKTRF 2007
2 mm
Current Realisations of the

Infrastructure
• RS Trimble Net R5 - 21 stations
I t it d lit t l T i bl R8• Integrity and quality control Trimble R8
• Zephyr Geodetic Model 2 (GPS-L1,L2C,L5,
GLONASS-L1,L2)
• Trimble software
• VPN-WAN UGKK SR
• ETRS89, ETRF2000, epoch 2006,6
Services
• SKPOS-dm (DGNSS)
SKPOS (RTK VRS)
ETRS89, ETRF2000, epoch 2006,6
• SKPOS-cm (RTK VRS)
• SKPOS-mm (RINEX 2.11
postprocessing)
SSKKPOSPOS –– EUEUPOS 2008POS 2008SSKKPOSPOS –– EUEUPOS 2008POS 2008
LACLACLACLAC
Slovak University of TechnologySlovak University of Technology
Bratislava
Faculty of Civil Engineering